Total Financial Assets 10,030,306 9,904,047

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and Other Payables 4,416,322 2,584,332

Interest Bearing Liabilities 209,498 105,632

Total Financial Liabilities 4,625,820 2,689,964

Net Exposure 5,404,486 7,214,083

As of 31 March 2019 the Company had net financial instrument assets of $5,404,486. The directors of the RASV believe that the
Company will be able to settle the liabilities summarised above as and when they fall due.

(b)	 Risk Exposures and Responses

Interest Rate Risk

The entity’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to short term deposits held.

Management monitors term deposit rates and balances the achievement of high rates against the flexibility offered by at call funds.

Sensitivity analysis

Management are of the opinion that applying a sensitivity analysis rate of 1% is a reasonable estimate of the uncertainty in the market
over the next twelve months.

At 31 March, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity
would have been affected as follows:

Net Loss Higher / (Lower) Net Assets Higher / (Lower)

Year Ended 31 March As at 31 March

2019 2018 2019 2018

$ $ $ $

+1% (100 basis points) (95,288) (94,453) 95,288 94,453

-1% (100 basis points) 95,288 94,453 (95,288) (94,453)

60 The Royal Agricultural Society of Victoria Limited

15.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)
Price Risk

All investment decisions are subject to regular Board review, after scrutiny and recommendations received from the Audit and Risk
Management Committee. The Company does not engage in any significant transactions which are highly speculative in nature. The
Company does not have any material exposure to price risk.

Credit Risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk at reporting date in relation to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets
as disclosed in the Statement of Financial Position and notes to the financial statements. The Joint Venture includes a receivable from